Capital District

Youth Scholarship Tour

January 2019 Alpha Lanes Statistical Summary

Qualifying Round (U20 and U15 Divisions)

Position
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Name
Owen King
Jason Hahn
EJ Omelia

Hunter Heppner
Alex White
Jacob LaFountain
Jon Schultz
Kathryn Bowman
Eliza Arasim
Nate Purches
Frankie Aiello
Cameron Kayden
Parami Stevens
Delon Dean
Brandon Vallone
Edward Pietrasz
Austin Doyle
Nick Hinshaw
Olivia DeCitise
Timothy Knowles Jr.
AJ Moore
Ryan Lemay
Kevin Thomas
Jordan Thomas
Madison Dunn
Elizabeth DelLorenzo
Kalley Vanuni

City
Rochester
Nassau
Calcium
Kingston
Dalton, MA
Troy
Amsterdam
Peru
Albany
Marlboro
Loudonville
Kingston
Verona
Albany
Clarksburg, MA
Dryden
Dalton, MA
Truxton
Troy
Albany
Dalton, MA
Rensselaer
Lake Katrine
Lake Katrine
Watendiet
Schenectady

Division
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys

u15
U20 Girls
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
u15
u15
U20 Boys
u15
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
u15
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
u15
U20 Girls
U20 Girls
u15

North Adams, MA U20 Girls

Gamel Game?2 Game3d Game4

259
256
218
198
222
225
233
216
202
223
217
204
182
172
215
199
138
184
204
180
163
133
193
174
178
131
127

275
179
236
212
224
212
191
215
224
216
215
200
194
167
183
202
221
242
177
178
195
203
149
167
161
143
181

214
224
211
198
225
187
187
193
166
193
219
212
212
209
232
187
263
167
188
190
211
160
192
162
127
179
180

225
257
246
278
204
246
255
202
225
178
144
175
201
233
150
192
156
164
171
180
157
190
139
151
168
163
126

Qualifying
Total
973
916
911
886
875
870
866
826
817
810
795
791
789
781
780
780
778
757
740
728
726
686
673
654
634
616
614

Total
+/-
+173
+116
+111
+86
+75
+70
+66
+26
+17

Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
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Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Total Total Total
Position Name City Division Carryover Game 7 Bonus Game8 Bonus Game9  Bonus Pinfall  Plus Bonus  +/-
1 Owen King Rochester U20 Boys 973 231 30 204 30 197 0 1605 1665 +265 Finalist
2 Hunter Heppner Kingston U20 Boys 886 244 0 201 30 264 30 1595 1655 +255  Finalist
3 Nate Purches Marlboro U20 Boys 810 279 30 192 0 279 30 1560 1620 +220 Finalist
4 Jason Hahn Nassau U20 Boys 916 210 0 213 30 190 30 1529 1589 +189  Finalist
5 EJ Omelia Calcium U20 Boys 911 245 30 168 0 222 0 1546 1576 +176
6 Alex White Dalton, MA  U20 Boys 875 193 30 221 30 202 0 1491 1551 +151
7 Jon Schultz Amsterdam  U20 Boys 866 219 30 175 0 222 30 1482 1542 +142
8 Jacob LaFountain Troy U20 Boys 870 147 0 212 30 259 0 1488 1518 +118
9 Kathryn Bowman Peru ui1s 826 192 0 182 0 224 30 1424 1454 +54
10 Eliza Arasim Albany U20 Girls 817 209 0 193 0 174 0 1393 1393 -7
Stepladder Finals
1 Owen King 247
2 Hunter Heppner 196 Owen King
3 Nate Purches 135 2 Hunter Heppner 232 Champion
4 Jason Hahn 183
4 Jason Hahn 210
Under-12 Division
Qualifying  Total
Position Name City Division Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4  Total +/-
1 Cierra Gabriel Waterford u12 191 183 193 200 767 -33 Finalist
2 Zachary Bombard Troy u12 180 199 134 145 658 -142 Finalist
3 Jennifer Doty Nassau u12 166 158 159 168 651 -149
4 Jonathan Szozda Cohoes u12 128 141 127 172 568 -232
5 John Lynch Troy u12 114 132 147 135 528 -272
Zachary Bombard defeated Cierra Gabriel 246 - 186 in the division championship match to win the U12 division.
Scholarship Winners
Under-20 Boys Division Under-20 Girls Division
Entries: 16 Entries: 4
Prizes: 4 Prizes: 1
Division Stepladder Division  Stepladder
Position Name City Prize Prize Position Name City Prize Prize
1 Owen King Rochester $150 $70 1 Eliza Arasim Albany $80
2 Hunter Heppner Kingston $100 $35
3 Jason Hahn Nassau $50 $20
4 Nate Purches Marlboro $35 $15
Under-15 Division Under-12 Division
Entries: 7 Entries: 5
Prizes: 2 Prizes: 2
Division Stepladder Division
Position Name City Prize Prize Position Name City Prize
1 Kathryn Bowman Peru $90 1 Zachary Bombard Troy $55
2 Parami Stevens Verona $50 2 Cierra Gabriel Waterford $30
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